
Pacific Gas ami 
Electric Company'

77 Beale Street,
P.O. Box 770000 
San Francisco, CA 94105

415.973.7000

April 26, 2011

Mr. Honesto Gatchalian
California Public Utilities Commission
Energy Division
Tariff Files, Room 4005
DMS Branch
505 Van Ness Avenue
San Francisco, CA 94102

Re; Substitute Sheets for Advice 3200-G

Dear Mr, Gatchalian;

Enclosed are an original and 4 copies of a substitute sheet for Advice 3200-G, 
“Implementation of the Gas Accord V Settlement Agreement and May 1, 2011 
Noncore Gas Transportation and Gas Accord V Rate Changes.”

An incorrect rate value was unintentionally applied to Gas Schedule G-SFT. The 
attached substitute sheet applies the correct value to Gas Schedule G-SFT.

Please telephone me at (415) 973-7817 should you have any questions 
regarding the substitute sheets.

Conor Doyle
Operations Proceedings

cc: CPUC Service List A.09-09-013

SB GT&S 0461652
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Pacific Gas and Electric Company 
San Francisco, California 
U 39

Sheet 2GAS SCHEDULE G-SFT
SEASONAL FIRM TRANSPORTATION ON-SYSTEM ONLY

Customer has the option to elect either the Modified Fixed Variable (MFV) or the 
Straight Fixed Variable (SFV) rate structure, which will then be specified in the 
Customer’s GTSA,

RATES:

1. Reservation Charge:

The Reservation Charge shall be the applicable reservation rate multiplied by the 
Maximum Daily Quantity (MDQ) for the contracted path as specified in the Exhibit 
to the Customer’s GTSA, The Reservation Charge is payable each month 
regardless of the quantity of gas transported during the month. ■

Reservation Rate 
(Per Dth per month)Path:

SFV RatesMFV Rates

$9.9714 (R) 

$10.8643 (R) 

$8.6999 (N)

$6.4905 (I) 

$7.0717 (R) 

$6.3373 (N)

Redwood to On-System

Baja to On-System .

Baja to On-System (N)
(Core Procurement Groups only) (N)

Silverado to On-System

Mission to On-System

Usage Charge:

$5.7667 (I) 

$5.7667 (!)

$3.9215(1) 

$3.9215 (I)

2.

The Usage Charge shall be equal to the applicable usage rate for the contracted 
path, multiplied by the quantity of gas delivered on the Customer’s behalf.

Usage Rate 
(Per Dth) ______Path:

SFV RatesMFV Rates

$0.0101 (I)$0.1245 (R)Redwood to On-System

$0.0107 (R) 

$0.0133 (N)

$0.1354 (i) 

$0.0910 (N)

Baja to On-System

Baja to On-System (N)
’ (Core Procurement Groups only) (N)

Silverado to On-System

Mission to On-System

3. Additional Charges:

The Customer shall be responsible for payment of any applicable costs, taxes, 
and/or fees incurred by PG&E in taking delivery of third-party gas from intra- or 

■ interstate sources.

$0.0058 (R) 

$0.0058 (R)

$0.0665 (I) 

$0.0665 (I)

(Continued)

April 22,2011 
May 1,2011

Date Filed 
Effective 
Resolution No.

Advice Letter No: 3200-G
Decision No.
10-12-037

Issued by 
Brian K. Cherry 
Vice President 

Regulation and Rates

11-04-031
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