

77 Beale Street, P.O. Box 770000 San Francisco, CA 94105

415.973.7000

April 26, 2011

Mr. Honesto Gatchalian California Public Utilities Commission Energy Division Tariff Files, Room 4005 DMS Branch 505 Van Ness Avenue San Francisco, CA 94102

Re: Substitute Sheets for Advice 3200-G

Dear Mr. Gatchalian:

Enclosed are an original and 4 copies of a substitute sheet for Advice 3200-G, "Implementation of the Gas Accord V Settlement Agreement and May 1, 2011 Noncore Gas Transportation and Gas Accord V Rate Changes."

An incorrect rate value was unintentionally applied to Gas Schedule G-SFT. The attached substitute sheet applies the correct value to Gas Schedule G-SFT.

Please telephone me at (415) 973-7817 should you have any questions regarding the substitute sheets.

Conor Doyle

Operations Proceedings

cc: CPUC Service List A.09-09-013

Cancelling

Revised Revised Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No. Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No.

28918-G* 27961-G

GAS SCHEDULE G-SFT SEASONAL FIRM TRANSPORTATION ON-SYSTEM ONLY

Sheet 2

RATES:

Customer has the option to elect either the Modified Fixed Variable (MFV) or the Straight Fixed Variable (SFV) rate structure, which will then be specified in the Customer's GTSA.

1. Reservation Charge:

The Reservation Charge shall be the applicable reservation rate multiplied by the Maximum Daily Quantity (MDQ) for the contracted path as specified in the Exhibit to the Customer's GTSA. The Reservation Charge is payable each month regardless of the quantity of gas transported during the month.

Path:	Reservation Rate (Per Dth per month)	
Redwood to On-System	MFV Rates	SFV Rates
Redwood to On-System	\$6.4905 (I)	\$9.9714 (R)
Baja to On-System	\$7.0717 (R)	\$10.8643 (R)
Baja to On-System (N) (Core Procurement Groups only) (N)	\$6.3373 (N)	\$8.6999 (N)
Silverado to On-System	\$3.9215 (I)	\$5.7 667 (I)
Mission to On-System	\$3.92 15 (I)	\$5.766 7 (1)

2. <u>Usage Charge</u>:

The Usage Charge shall be equal to the applicable usage rate for the contracted path, multiplied by the quantity of gas delivered on the Customer's behalf.

Path:	Usage Rate (Per Dth)	
	MFV Rates	SFV Rates
Redwood to On-System	\$0.1245 (R)	\$0.0101 (I)
Baja to On-System	\$0.1354 (I)	\$0.0107 (R)
Baja to On-System (N) (Core Procurement Groups only) (N)	\$0.0910 (N)	\$0.0133 (N)
Silverado to On-System	\$0.0665 (I)	\$0.0058 (R)
Mission to On-System	\$0.0665 (I)	\$0.0058 (R)

3. Additional Charges:

The Customer shall be responsible for payment of any applicable costs, taxes, and/or fees incurred by PG&E in taking delivery of third-party gas from intra- or interstate sources.

(Continued)

Advice Letter No: Decision No. 10-12-037 2C0 320**0**-G 11-04-031 Issued by Brian K. Cherry Vice President Regulation and Rates

Date Filed Effective Resolution No. April 22, 2011 May 1, 2011